
 2025-2026 USA Fencing Team Point Standings

Cadet Women's Sabre

TEAM POINT CALCULATIONS

CURRENT AS OF 1/12/2026

RANK NAME BTH DIVISION

TEAM 

TOTAL 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd

1  Zhang, Xuanyi 2010 Southern CA 3,479.000 600 424 411 720 680 644

2  Huai, Delilah 2009 Mt. Valley 3,416.623 560 548 400 700 613.623 595

3  Fernandez, Martina 2009 Georgia 2,940.000 552 420 404 612 595 357

4  Chiarelli, Valentina 2010 Metro NYC 2,065.000 411 368 208 595 483 0

5  Vinogorova, Sofiia 2010 Colorado 1,581.000 412 368 318 483 0 0

6  Leou, Korina 2011 New Jersey 1,448.000 252 204 195 350 228 219

7  Schmidt, Isabel 2009 Northern CA 1,289.000 274 0 0 644 371 0

8  Wang, Callie 2010 Georgia 1,262.000 276 276 268 228 214 0

9  Zeng, Sarah 2009 New Jersey 1,220.000 420 340 260 200 0 0

10  Gugala, Hanna 2010 New Jersey 1,210.000 274 128 114 487 207 0

11  Oca, Merci 2010 Orange Coast 911.000 340 0 0 371 200 0

12  Young, Charlotte 2010 Metro NYC 879.000 210 174 138 357 0 0

13  hsu, leah 2010 Georgia 875.000 280 0 0 350 245 0

14  Pantaleon-Mazola, Amari 2010 Georgia 803.000 315 278 210 0 0 0

15  Wei, JoyAnn 2009 Capitol 780.000 220 140 0 210 210 0

16  Malek, Zolie 2009 New England 737.000 248 118 0 371 0 0

17  Brown, Aria 2010 Connecticut 734.000 340 208 186 0 0 0

18 # Jiang, Evelyn 2012 Southern CA 728.000 278 240 210 0 0 0

19  Gautam, Sahana 2009 Northern CA 720.000 279 206 0 235 0 0

20  Kwon, Hannah 2011 North TX 674.000 400 274 0 0 0 0

21 # Long, Jessie 2012 Southern CA 670.000 276 256 138 0 0 0

22  Dhar, Rana 2011 Capitol 614.000 214 214 186 0 0 0

23  Vinokur, Anita 2010 Connecticut 588.000 212 208 168 0 0 0

24  Liu, Kai Yin Aria 2011 Orange Coast 545.000 224 204 117 0 0 0

25  Chang, Norah 2010 Capitol 544.000 340 204 0 0 0 0

26  Hu, Anna 2010 New Jersey 540.000 274 134 132 0 0 0

27  Chavan, Arya 2009 New England 521.000 400 121 0 0 0 0

28  Favo, Isabella 2009 Georgia 513.000 189 121 0 203 0 0

29  Park, Geraldyn Sojung 2010 South TX 503.000 303 200 0 0 0 0

30  Lei, Zitong (Meya) 2011 Orange Coast 476.000 340 136 0 0 0 0

31  Lee, Alyson 2010 Capitol 447.000 207 126 114 0 0 0

32  Gay, Sasha 2011 Northern CA 437.000 171 134 132 0 0 0

33  MacKay, Katherine 2010 New Jersey 434.000 312 122 0 0 0 0

34T  Bush, Bethany 2010 Metro NYC 412.000 214 198 0 0 0 0

34T  Wang, Jiayi 2010 Southern CA 412.000 206 206 0 0 0 0

34T  Gonzalez, Veronika 2011 Metro NYC 412.000 174 126 112 0 0 0

37  Moon, Claire 2010 South TX 404.000 202 202 0 0 0 0

38  Yuen, Nicole 2011 Southern CA 376.000 202 174 0 0 0 0

39  Dambal, Sasha 2010 New Jersey 358.000 220 138 0 0 0 0

40  Dhar, Layla 2009 Capitol 357.000 186 171 0 0 0 0

41  Kang, Ellie 2011 Northern CA 335.000 201 134 0 0 0 0

42  Kinkade, Ellie 2009 Oregon 334.000 212 122 0 0 0 0

43  Goldin, Nina 2009 Western WA 332.000 192 140 0 0 0 0

44  Arnold, Hali 2009 San Diego 322.000 212 110 0 0 0 0

45 # Choi, Charlotte 2012 New Jersey 318.000 198 120 0 0 0 0

46  Borgueta, Madison 2010 Metro NYC 312.000 312 0 0 0 0 0

47  Hammerstrom, Aria 2009 Georgia 306.000 306 0 0 0 0 0

48  Chang, Annette 2011 Central CA 300.000 300 0 0 0 0 0

49  Fung, Iris 2011 New Jersey 276.000 276 0 0 0 0 0

50  Dantuluri, Shalini 2009 Georgia 269.000 139 130 0 0 0 0

51  Chan, Jolene 2010 Southern CA 248.000 124 124 0 0 0 0

52 # Gong, Joy 2012 New England 205.500 205.5 0 0 0 0 0

53  Ta-Zhou, Emma 2009 Capitol 204.000 204 0 0 0 0 0

54T  Baik, Sarah 2010 New Jersey 200.000 200 0 0 0 0 0

54T  Kirby, Skye 2009 Southern CA 200.000 200 0 0 0 0 0

56  Raghuraman, Anishka 2011 Mt. Valley 168.000 168 0 0 0 0 0

57  Ku, Alathea-Joy 2011 North TX 165.000 165 0 0 0 0 0

58T  Hild, Anya 2011 New England 136.000 136 0 0 0 0 0

58T # Mak, Jayden 2012 Connecticut 136.000 136 0 0 0 0 0

60  Awad, Royce 2010 New Jersey 134.000 134 0 0 0 0 0

Group I Values Group II Values
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61  Ng, Sophia 2010 Metro NYC 132.000 132 0 0 0 0 0

62  berman, greta 2009 Metro NYC 130.000 130 0 0 0 0 0

63T  Cong, Anne 2011 Northern CA 128.000 128 0 0 0 0 0

63T  Merchant, Aishwarya 2009 New Jersey 128.000 128 0 0 0 0 0

63T # Ren, Katherine 2012 New Jersey 128.000 128 0 0 0 0 0

66T  Halperin, Elizabeth 2009 Metro NYC 124.000 124 0 0 0 0 0

66T  Hughes-Williams, Adelayde 2010 Colorado 124.000 124 0 0 0 0 0

68T  Castelo, Soleil 2011 New Jersey 118.000 118 0 0 0 0 0

68T # Kim, Saeren 2012 Orange Coast 118.000 118 0 0 0 0 0

70  Kaul, Tara 2011 Georgia 117.000 117 0 0 0 0 0

71T  Liu, Hannah 2010 Georgia 114.000 114 0 0 0 0 0

71T  Mak, Kaitlin 2010 Connecticut 114.000 114 0 0 0 0 0

73T  Gaikwad, Ashmiee 2011 Orange Coast 110.000 110 0 0 0 0 0

73T  Gentile, Vittoria 2009 New Jersey 110.000 110 0 0 0 0 0

73T  Berrios, Catalina 2010 Metro NYC 110.000 110 0 0 0 0 0
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DOMESTIC - CADET as of:  1/12/2026

No points for 33-64 CDT - JULY 2025 CDT- OCT 2025 CDT - NOV 2025 CDT - JOs 2026

PLACE PTS PLACE PTS PLACE PTS PLACE PTS

Zhang, Xuanyi 1 400 34 0 3 340 24 126

Huai, Delilah 2 368 5.5 279 1 400 2 368

Fernandez, Martina 61 0 55.5 0 np 0 1 400

Chiarelli, Valentina np 0 12 208 2 368 12 208

Vinogorova, Sofiia 5.5 279 2 368 np 0 22 130

Leou, Korina 14 204 71 0 52.5 0 27 120

Schmidt, Isabel 106 0 135 0 8 274 39 0

Wang, Callie np 0 10 212 7 276 np 0

Zeng, Sarah 15 202 46 0 22.33 128 3 340

Gugala, Hanna 41 0 8 274 30 114 23 128

Oca, Merci 3 340 54 0 35 0 61 0

Young, Charlotte 18 138 11 210 42 0 31 112

hsu, leah 111.5 0 40 0 45 0 5 280

Pantaleon-Mazola, Amari 11 210 21 132 11 210 6 278

Wei, JoyAnn 110 0 132 0 60 0 17 140

Malek, Zolie 66 0 28 118 89.5 0 108 0

Brown, Aria 34.5 0 31 112 12 208 3 340

Jiang, Evelyn 65 0 17 140 6 278 11 210

Gautam, Sahana 5.5 279 44 0 68 0 13 206

Kwon, Hannah 8 274 90 0 65 0 65 0

Long, Jessie 82 0 18 138 106 0 7 276

Dhar, Rana 46 0 85 0 9 214 9 214

Vinokur, Anita 12 208 84 0 10 212 26 122

Liu, Kai Yin Aria 29 116 41 0 14 204 28.5 117

Chang, Norah 68 0 3 340 98 0 14 204

Hu, Anna 21 132 20 134 66 0 8 274

Chavan, Arya 56 0 36 0 26.5 121 112 0

Favo, Isabella 33 0 87 0 26.5 121 75 0

Park, Geraldyn Sojung np 0 np 0 np 0 16 200

Lei, Zitong (Meya) 19 136 3 340 48 0 35 0

Lee, Alyson 30 114 24 126 96 0 76 0

Gay, Sasha 20 134 74 0 21 132 40 0

MacKay, Katherine 26 122 50 0 38 0 80 0

Bush, Bethany 9 214 55.5 0 136 0 59 0

Wang, Jiayi 37 0 13 206 13 206 93.5 0

Gonzalez, Veronika 24 126 77 0 31 112 115 0

Moon, Claire 75 0 15 202 15 202 110 0

Yuen, Nicole 43 0 52 0 52.5 0 15 202

Dambal, Sasha 53 0 123 0 33 0 18 138

Dhar, Layla 98 0 45 0 59 0 45 0

Kang, Ellie 78 0 38 0 20 134 60 0

Kinkade, Ellie 60 0 26 122 133 0 10 212

Goldin, Nina 17 140 73 0 141 0 82.5 0

Arnold, Hali 10 212 32 110 69 0 72 0

Choi, Charlotte 57 0 27 120 46 0 69 0

Borgueta, Madison 107 0 94 0 43 0 62 0

Hammerstrom, Aria 111.5 0 107 0 135 0 123 0

Chang, Annette 108 0 47 0 51 0 np 0

Fung, Iris 97 0 7 276 61 0 50 0

Dantuluri, Shalini 44 0 22 130 17.5 139 37 0

Chan, Jolene 114 0 25 124 25 124 np 0

Gong, Joy 71 0 89 0 81 0 111 0

Ta-Zhou, Emma 81 0 14 204 47 0 107 0

Baik, Sarah 16 200 127 0 132 0 44 0

Kirby, Skye 119 0 16 200 40.5 0 100.5 0

Raghuraman, Anishka 103.5 0 92.5 0 50 0 np 0

Ku, Alathea-Joy 124 0 95.33 0 np 0 113 0

Hild, Anya 141 0 134 0 19 136 178.5 0

Mak, Jayden 77 0 np 0 138 0 19 136

Awad, Royce 36 0 48 0 39 0 20 134
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Ng, Sophia 50 0 58 0 105 0 21 132

berman, greta 22 130 121 0 36.5 0 67 0

Cong, Anne 132 0 39 0 22.33 128 42 0

Merchant, Aishwarya 23 128 102.25 0 34 0 np 0

Ren, Katherine 62 0 42 0 22.33 128 51.5 0

Halperin, Elizabeth 25 124 146.5 0 70 0 104 0

Hughes-Williams, Adelayde 51 0 88 0 94 0 25 124

Castelo, Soleil 28 118 83 0 77 0 55 0

Kim, Saeren 73 0 118 0 28 118 47.5 0

Kaul, Tara 38 0 99 0 99 0 28.5 117

Liu, Hannah 47 0 30 114 102 0 34 0

Mak, Kaitlin 83 0 np 0 97 0 30 114

Gaikwad, Ashmiee 58 0 66 0 32 110 81 0

Gentile, Vittoria 173 0 100.5 0 84 0 32 110

Berrios, Catalina 32 110 166 0 67 0 175.5 0
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DOMESTIC - JUNIOR as of:  1/12/2026

No points for 33-64 JR - JULY 2025 JR - OCT 2025 JR - JOs 2026

PLACE PTS PLACE PTS PLACE PTS

Zhang, Xuanyi 1 600 14 306 8 411

Huai, Delilah 40 0 10.5 316.5 33 0

Fernandez, Martina 2 552 38 0 9 321

Chiarelli, Valentina 72 0 8 411 38 0

Vinogorova, Sofiia 107.33 0 56 0 10 318

Leou, Korina 113 0 22 195 58 0

Schmidt, Isabel 77 0 75 0 41 0

Wang, Callie 41.5 0 116 0 168 0

Zeng, Sarah 79 0 111 0 5 420

Gugala, Hanna 112 0 43 0 102 0

Oca, Merci 95 0 197.5 0 82.5 0

Young, Charlotte 53 0 29 174 49 0

hsu, leah 83.5 0 73 0 69 0

Pantaleon-Mazola, Amari 54 0 79 0 11 315

Wei, JoyAnn 120 0 121 0 117 0

Malek, Zolie 148 0 51 0 95 0

Brown, Aria 146 0 25 186 34.33 0

Jiang, Evelyn 85 0 42 0 53 0

Gautam, Sahana 158 0 np 0 54 0

Kwon, Hannah 80 0 50 0 79 0

Long, Jessie 209 0 162.33 0 114 0

Dhar, Rana 119 0 112 0 25 186

Vinokur, Anita 183 0 80 0 31 168

Liu, Kai Yin Aria 130 0 86 0 65 0

Chang, Norah 87 0 125 0 104.33 0

Hu, Anna 182 0 102 0 80 0

Chavan, Arya 147 0 62 0 147 0

Favo, Isabella 61 0 113 0 24 189

Park, Geraldyn Sojung np 0 np 0 15 303

Lei, Zitong (Meya) 94 0 100.5 0 74.5 0

Lee, Alyson 139 0 18 207 123 0

Gay, Sasha 30 171 196 0 84.5 0

MacKay, Katherine 195.33 0 66 0 12 312

Bush, Bethany 51 0 156 0 21 198

Wang, Jiayi 114 0 40.5 0 64 0

Gonzalez, Veronika 75 0 211 0 29 174

Moon, Claire 221 0 189.5 0 118 0

Yuen, Nicole 29 174 96 0 63 0

Dambal, Sasha 189.5 0 140 0 113 0

Dhar, Layla 25 186 71 0 30 171

Kang, Ellie 88.5 0 145 0 20 201

Kinkade, Ellie 67.5 0 147.5 0 115 0

Goldin, Nina 36 0 173 0 23 192

Arnold, Hali 93 0 91 0 84.5 0

Choi, Charlotte 136 0 21 198 42 0

Borgueta, Madison 242.5 0 12 312 153.5 0

Hammerstrom, Aria 14 306 106 0 43 0

Chang, Annette 217 0 197.5 0 16 300

Fung, Iris 50 0 149 0 103 0

Dantuluri, Shalini 177 0 142.5 0 131.5 0

Chan, Jolene 70 0 139 0 np 0

Gong, Joy 18.5 205.5 61 0 87 0

Ta-Zhou, Emma 81 0 64 0 150 0

Baik, Sarah np 0 186.5 0 51 0

Kirby, Skye 178 0 203 0 160.5 0

Raghuraman, Anishka np 0 31 168 np 0

Ku, Alathea-Joy 32 165 199 0 73 0

Hild, Anya np 0 222.25 0 217.5 0

Mak, Jayden np 0 np 0 209 0

Awad, Royce np 0 np 0 40 0

# = Y14



 2025-2026 USA Fencing Team Point Standings

Cadet Women's Sabre

Ng, Sophia 150 0 100.5 0 182 0

berman, greta 218 0 97 0 44 0

Cong, Anne 74 0 55 0 81 0

Merchant, Aishwarya 142 0 35 0 np 0

Ren, Katherine 229 0 82 0 176 0

Halperin, Elizabeth 179 0 103.33 0 136 0

Hughes-Williams, Adelayde 242.5 0 154 0 112 0

Castelo, Soleil 63 0 150.5 0 72 0

Kim, Saeren np 0 np 0 170 0

Kaul, Tara 121 0 54 0 88 0

Liu, Hannah 46 0 177 0 52 0

Mak, Kaitlin 162.5 0 np 0 137 0

Gaikwad, Ashmiee 86 0 115 0 48 0

Gentile, Vittoria 204.5 0 114 0 90 0

Berrios, Catalina 191.33 0 np 0 np 0

# = Y14
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DOMESTIC - DIVISION I as of: 1/12/2026

No points for 33-64
DVI - JULY 

SF=0.8 2025
DVI - OCT 

SF=0.8 2025
DVI - NOV 

SF=0.8 2025

PLACE PTS PLACE PTS PLACE PTS

Zhang, Xuanyi 103 0 10 424 19 272

Huai, Delilah 5 560 8 548 47 0

Fernandez, Martina 15 404 11 420 20 268

Chiarelli, Valentina np 0 57 0 49 0

Vinogorova, Sofiia 13 412 40 0 76 0

Leou, Korina 24 252 80 0 52 0

Schmidt, Isabel 67 0 60 0 44.5 0

Wang, Callie np 0 20 268 18 276

Zeng, Sarah 22 260 44 0 81 0

Gugala, Hanna 126 0 157 0 64 0

Oca, Merci 128 0 189.5 0 60 0

Young, Charlotte 89 0 76 0 98.5 0

hsu, leah 136 0 104 0 88 0

Pantaleon-Mazola, Amari 92.33 0 47 0 79 0

Wei, JoyAnn 65 0 32 220 58 0

Malek, Zolie 43.33 0 107 0 25 248

Brown, Aria np 0 136 0 170.5 0

Jiang, Evelyn np 0 27 240 44.5 0

Gautam, Sahana np 0 34 0 96 0

Kwon, Hannah np 0 106 0 16 400

Long, Jessie np 0 73 0 23 256

Dhar, Rana 52 0 55 0 105 0

Vinokur, Anita 40.5 0 171 0 155 0

Liu, Kai Yin Aria 31 224 164.5 0 104 0

Chang, Norah np 0 197.25 0 111 0

Hu, Anna 53.5 0 81 0 43 0

Chavan, Arya 49 0 16 400 122 0

Favo, Isabella 143.5 0 46 0 131 0

Park, Geraldyn Sojung np 0 np 0 np 0

Lei, Zitong (Meya) 92.33 0 170 0 97 0

Lee, Alyson np 0 41 0 181.5 0

Gay, Sasha 63 0 88 0 82 0

MacKay, Katherine 61 0 56 0 178 0

Bush, Bethany 100 0 169 0 54.5 0

Wang, Jiayi 114 0 110.5 0 168 0

Gonzalez, Veronika np 0 np 0 200.5 0

Moon, Claire np 0 158 0 90 0

Yuen, Nicole 146 0 142 0 95 0

Dambal, Sasha 32 220 166.5 0 93 0

Dhar, Layla 55 0 166.5 0 185 0

Kang, Ellie np 0 85 0 np 0

Kinkade, Ellie 76 0 150 0 87 0

Goldin, Nina 50 0 206 0 69.5 0

Arnold, Hali np 0 89 0 106 0

Choi, Charlotte np 0 139 0 34.5 0

Borgueta, Madison np 0 np 0 181.5 0

Hammerstrom, Aria 98 0 146 0 98.5 0

Chang, Annette np 0 np 0 np 0

Fung, Iris 38 0 210.5 0 158.5 0

Dantuluri, Shalini 77 0 83 0 102.5 0

Chan, Jolene 135 0 135 0 127 0

Gong, Joy np 0 131 0 148 0

Ta-Zhou, Emma 121 0 37 0 187.5 0

Baik, Sarah np 0 145 0 134 0

Kirby, Skye np 0 np 0 83.5 0

Raghuraman, Anishka np 0 153 0 214 0

Ku, Alathea-Joy np 0 156 0 np 0

Hild, Anya np 0 np 0 np 0

Mak, Jayden np 0 np 0 197.5 0

Awad, Royce 85 0 53 0 126 0
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Ng, Sophia np 0 197.25 0 161 0

berman, greta 127 0 188 0 193.5 0

Cong, Anne 62 0 112 0 108.5 0

Merchant, Aishwarya 101 0 124 0 213 0

Ren, Katherine np 0 64 0 141 0

Halperin, Elizabeth 92.33 0 213 0 77.5 0

Hughes-Williams, Adelayde np 0 162 0 135 0

Castelo, Soleil np 0 174 0 140 0

Kim, Saeren np 0 np 0 np 0

Kaul, Tara 58 0 185.5 0 169 0

Liu, Hannah 122 0 159 0 115 0

Mak, Kaitlin np 0 np 0 86 0

Gaikwad, Ashmiee np 0 52 0 75 0

Gentile, Vittoria np 0 191.5 0 83.5 0

Berrios, Catalina np 0 212 0 129.5 0

# = Y14
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INT'L - CADET as of:  1/12/2026

Istanbul 

TUR 10/11/25

Godollo 

HUN 11/8/25

Eislingen 

GER 12/6/25
CDT 

WORLDS 2025

PLACE PTS PLACE PTS PLACE PTS PLACE PTS

Zhang, Xuanyi 2 644 17 245 np 0 3 680

Huai, Delilah 1 700 3 595 18 242 np 0

Fernandez, Martina 14 357 3 595 28 207 np 0

Chiarelli, Valentina 3 595 7 483 36.5 0 np 0

Vinogorova, Sofiia 7 483 49 0 54 0 np 0

Leou, Korina 16 350 22 228 24.5 219 np 0

Schmidt, Isabel 10 371 2 644 34 0 np 0

Wang, Callie 22 228 111 0 26 214 np 0

Zeng, Sarah 51 0 34 0 30 200 np 0

Gugala, Hanna 28 207 6 487 35 0 np 0

Oca, Merci 30 200 44 0 10 371 np 0

Young, Charlotte np 0 68 0 14 357 np 0

hsu, leah 17 245 16 350 46 0 np 0

Pantaleon-Mazola, Amari 44.5 0 np 0 44 0 np 0

Wei, JoyAnn 53 0 27 210 27 210 np 0

Malek, Zolie 39 0 10 371 41 0 np 0

Brown, Aria np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Jiang, Evelyn 36 0 np 0 53 0 np 0

Gautam, Sahana 20 235 50 0 38 0 np 0

Kwon, Hannah np 0 np 0 51 0 np 0

Long, Jessie np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Dhar, Rana 43 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Vinokur, Anita np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Liu, Kai Yin Aria np 0 np 0 111 0 np 0

Chang, Norah np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Hu, Anna np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Chavan, Arya np 0 46 0 64 0 np 0

Favo, Isabella 66 0 29 203 np 0 np 0

Park, Geraldyn Sojung np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Lei, Zitong (Meya) np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Lee, Alyson np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Gay, Sasha np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

MacKay, Katherine np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Bush, Bethany np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Wang, Jiayi np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Gonzalez, Veronika np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Moon, Claire np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Yuen, Nicole np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Dambal, Sasha 90 0 77 0 np 0 np 0

Dhar, Layla np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Kang, Ellie np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Kinkade, Ellie np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Goldin, Nina np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Arnold, Hali np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Choi, Charlotte np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Borgueta, Madison np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Hammerstrom, Aria np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Chang, Annette np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Fung, Iris np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Dantuluri, Shalini np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Chan, Jolene 164 0 33 0 np 0 np 0

Gong, Joy np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Ta-Zhou, Emma np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Baik, Sarah np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Kirby, Skye np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Raghuraman, Anishka np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Ku, Alathea-Joy np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Hild, Anya np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Mak, Jayden np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Awad, Royce np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

# = Y14
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Ng, Sophia np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

berman, greta np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Cong, Anne np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Merchant, Aishwarya np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Ren, Katherine np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Halperin, Elizabeth np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Hughes-Williams, Adelayde np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Castelo, Soleil np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Kim, Saeren np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Kaul, Tara np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Liu, Hannah np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Mak, Kaitlin np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Gaikwad, Ashmiee np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Gentile, Vittoria np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Berrios, Catalina np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

# = Y14
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INT'L - JUNIOR as of:  

Busan KOR 

SF=1.2 11/1/25

Hammamet 

TUN 

SF=1.493 11/29/25

Budapest 

HUN SF=2 12/13/25

PLACE PTS PLACE PTS PLACE PTS

Zhang, Xuanyi 1 720 np 0 28 354

Huai, Delilah 52 0 8 613.623 60 0

Fernandez, Martina 3 612 28 264.261 62 0

Chiarelli, Valentina np 0 50 0 np 0

Vinogorova, Sofiia np 0 np 0 np 0

Leou, Korina np 0 np 0 np 0

Schmidt, Isabel np 0 np 0 np 0

Wang, Callie np 0 np 0 np 0

Zeng, Sarah np 0 np 0 np 0

Gugala, Hanna np 0 np 0 np 0

Oca, Merci np 0 np 0 np 0

Young, Charlotte np 0 np 0 np 0

hsu, leah np 0 np 0 np 0

Pantaleon-Mazola, Amari np 0 np 0 np 0

Wei, JoyAnn np 0 np 0 np 0

Malek, Zolie np 0 np 0 np 0

Brown, Aria np 0 np 0 np 0

Jiang, Evelyn np 0 np 0 np 0

Gautam, Sahana np 0 np 0 np 0

Kwon, Hannah np 0 np 0 np 0

Long, Jessie np 0 np 0 np 0

Dhar, Rana np 0 np 0 np 0

Vinokur, Anita np 0 np 0 np 0

Liu, Kai Yin Aria np 0 np 0 np 0

Chang, Norah np 0 np 0 np 0

Hu, Anna np 0 np 0 np 0

Chavan, Arya np 0 np 0 np 0

Favo, Isabella np 0 np 0 np 0

Park, Geraldyn Sojung np 0 np 0 np 0

Lei, Zitong (Meya) np 0 np 0 np 0

Lee, Alyson np 0 np 0 np 0

Gay, Sasha np 0 np 0 np 0

MacKay, Katherine np 0 np 0 np 0

Bush, Bethany np 0 np 0 np 0

Wang, Jiayi np 0 np 0 np 0

Gonzalez, Veronika np 0 np 0 np 0

Moon, Claire np 0 np 0 np 0

Yuen, Nicole np 0 np 0 np 0

Dambal, Sasha np 0 np 0 np 0

Dhar, Layla np 0 np 0 np 0

Kang, Ellie np 0 np 0 np 0

Kinkade, Ellie np 0 np 0 np 0

Goldin, Nina np 0 np 0 np 0

Arnold, Hali np 0 np 0 np 0

Choi, Charlotte np 0 np 0 np 0

Borgueta, Madison np 0 np 0 np 0

Hammerstrom, Aria np 0 np 0 np 0

Chang, Annette np 0 np 0 np 0

Fung, Iris np 0 np 0 np 0

Dantuluri, Shalini np 0 np 0 np 0

Chan, Jolene np 0 np 0 np 0

Gong, Joy np 0 np 0 np 0

Ta-Zhou, Emma np 0 np 0 np 0

Baik, Sarah np 0 np 0 np 0

Kirby, Skye np 0 np 0 np 0

Raghuraman, Anishka np 0 np 0 np 0

Ku, Alathea-Joy np 0 np 0 np 0

Hild, Anya np 0 np 0 np 0

Mak, Jayden np 0 np 0 np 0

Awad, Royce np 0 np 0 np 0

1/12/2026
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Ng, Sophia np 0 np 0 np 0

berman, greta np 0 np 0 np 0

Cong, Anne np 0 np 0 np 0

Merchant, Aishwarya np 0 np 0 np 0

Ren, Katherine np 0 np 0 np 0

Halperin, Elizabeth np 0 np 0 np 0

Hughes-Williams, Adelayde np 0 np 0 np 0

Castelo, Soleil np 0 np 0 np 0

Kim, Saeren np 0 np 0 np 0

Kaul, Tara np 0 np 0 np 0

Liu, Hannah np 0 np 0 np 0

Mak, Kaitlin np 0 np 0 np 0

Gaikwad, Ashmiee np 0 np 0 np 0

Gentile, Vittoria np 0 np 0 np 0

Berrios, Catalina np 0 np 0 np 0

# = Y14


